R ¥  Fee schedule 2025
LyreburcL

PRESCHOOL

FEE AMOUNT

Enrolment Fee - S30

Non refundable

Paid to confirm place at the preschool

Bond Fee (for 3" day) — Equivalent to 2 week’s of 3" day fee
Refundable upon exit i.e. $28/day x 2 weeks = $56

Paid at enrolment for 3™ day to ensure 2 week’s notice given upon exit.

FULL Daily Program Fee: $50.45

Paid where NO FEE RELIEF DECLARATION has been signed or the parent
chooses to claim fee relief at another setting (except a mobile preschool).

For families claiming the NSW Government Start Strong Fee Relief Funding:

Note:

e The NSW Government passes fee funding directly to the preschool to enable the preschool to reduce the daily
fee.

e Toclaim areduced fee, a ‘FEE RELIEF DECLARATION FORM’ must be completed.

e  For children attending multiple services, the reduced fee can only be claimed at ONE service.

3" Day Fee (after Fee relief applied): S0 per day for 2 days

For families NOT in receipt of a pensioner concession card. $28 per day for 3 day
3" Day Fee (after fee relief applied) for subsidy: S0 per day for 2 days

For families in receipt of a pensioner concession card/ low income health $15.00 per day for 3™ day
care card.

Late Pick Up (after 3.30pm)

$10 per 10 minutes after 3.30pm
Charged at the discretion of the Director
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